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BREEDING STATISTICS 2022 
 

STATISTICS PER BREED 
 

Ranking EMS code Number %  Ranking EMS code Number % 
2022 breed registr.    2022 breed registr.   
1 MCO 28.567 25,0%  31 PEB 168 0,1% 
2 BSH 20.116 17,6%  32 MAU 132 0,1% 
3 RAG 14.905 13,0%  33 XSH * (XXX) 118 0,1% 
4▲ BEN 5.322 4,7%  34▲ TUA 111 0,1% 
5▼ NFO 5.286 4,6%  35 KOR 106 0,1% 
6▼ SIB 5.283 4,6%  36▲ BAL 80 0,1% 
7 DRX 4.770 4,2%  37 OLH 75 0,1% 
8 SBI 4.052 3,5%  38▲ ACL 70 0,1% 
9 PER 3.395 3,0%  39▼ XLH * (XXX) 67 0,1% 
10 NEM 3.146 2,8%  40▼ TUV 62 0,1% 
11 SPH 2.640 2,3%  41▲ SRS 58 0,1% 
12 RUS 2.525 2,2%  42▼ SNO 47 0,0% 
13▲ OSH 1.723 1,5%  43▲ ACS 43 0,0% 
14▼ EXO 1.657 1,4%  44▼ XSH * <XXX> 40 0,0% 
15 BLH 1.634 1,4%  45▲ LYO non 39 0,0% 
16▼ BUR 1.414 1,2%  46▼ SIN 39 0,0% 
17▲ CHA 1.101 1,0%  47▼ XSH 34 0,0% 
18▼ ABY 1.073 0,9%  48▼ GRX 33 0,0% 
19 SIA 1.064 0,9% 49▲ MAN 22 0,0% 
20 CRX 998 0,9% 50▲ XLH 14 0,0% 
21▲ OCI 293 0,3%  51▲ KBS 12 0,0% 
22▲ SRL 271 0,2%  52▼ BOM non 8 0,0% 
23▲ SOM 243 0,2%  53▲ TIF non 8 0,0% 
24 BML 242 0,2%  54▼ CYM 2 0,0% 
25▲ EUR 229 0,2%  55▲ JBS 1 0,0% 
26▲ XLH * <XXX> 224 0,2%  56▼ SOK 1 0,0% 
27▼ LPL 221 0,2%  57▼ LPS 0 0,0% 
28▼ DSP 216 0,2%  TOTAL   114.375▼ 100,0% 
29▼ THA 198 0,2%      
30 KBL 177 0,2%      

         
 

STATISTICS PER CATEGORY 
 

YEAR 2022 2021 2020 2019 

Category Number % Number % Number % Number % 
 registr.   registr.   registr.  registr.  
Category 1 24.130 21,1%▼ 25.854 21,6%▼ 23.461 22,2%▲ 21.681 21,9% 
Category 2 42.748 37,4%▲ 44.551 37,2%▲ 39.142 37,0%▼ 38.184 38,6% 
Category 3 31.269 27,3%▼ 32.961 27,5%▲ 28.181 26,6%▲ 25.238 25,5% 
Category 4 15.861   13,4% 16.087 13,4%▼ 14.783 14,0%▲ 13.654 13,8% 
Non recog. 55     0,0%  42   0,0% 33   0,0% 41 0,0% 
XLH/XSH 312     0,3% 311   0,3%▲ 207   0,2%▲ 119 0,1% 
TOTAL 114.375▼  100,0% 119.806▲  100,0% 105.807▲  100,0% 98.917 100,0% 

 

▲ / ▼= increase / decrease in ranking position, registrations resp. percentage compared to previous year  
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CATEGORY 1   CATEGORY 2 

EMS code Number %   EMS code Number % 
breed registr.     breed registr.   
EXO 1.657 6,9%▼   ACL 70   0,2% 
PER 3.395 14,1%▼   ACS 43   0,1% 
RAG 14.905 61,8%▲   LPL 221 0,5%▼ 
SBI 4.052   16,8%   LPS 0   0,0% 
TUV 62     0,3%   MCO 28.567 66,8%▲ 
XLH * (XXX) 45     0,2%   NEM 3.146 7,4%▲ 
XSH * (XXX)            14     0,1%   NFO 5.286 12,4%▼ 
TOTAL 24.130▼ 100,0%   SIB 5.283 12,4% 

     TUA 111   0,3%▲ 
     XLH * (XXX) 21   0,0%▼ 

     TOTAL 42.748▼ 100,0% 
     

   

CATEGORY 3   CATEGORY 4 

EMS code Number %   EMS code Number % 
breed registr.     breed registr.   
BEN 5.322 17,0%▲   ABY 1.073 6,8%▼ 
BLH 1.634 5,2%▲   BAL 80   0,5% 
BML 242     0,8%   CRX 998   6,3%▲ 
BSH 20.116 64,3%▼   DRX 4.770 30,1%▲ 
BUR 1.414     5,4%   DSP 216 1,4%▼ 
CHA 1.101     3,4%   GRX 33   0,2% 
CYM 2     0,1% JBS 1   0,0% 
EUR 229     0,7% OLH 75   0,5% 
KBL 177     0,6%   OSH 1.723 10,9%▲ 
KBS 12     0,0%   PEB 168   1,0% 
KOR 106     0,3%   RUS 2.525 15,9%▼ 
MAN 22     0,0%   SIA 1.064 6,7%▲ 
MAU 132     0,4%   SOM 243   1,5% 
OCI 293     1,0%   SPH 2.640 16,6%▼ 
SIN 39     0,2%   THA 198 1,2%▼ 
SNO 47     0,2%   XSH * (XXX) 54   0,3% 
SOK 1     0,0%   TOTAL 15.861▼ 100,0% 
SRL 271     0,9%      
SRS 58     0,1%      
XLH * (XXX) 1     0,0%      
XSH * (XXX) 50     0,2%      
TOTAL 31.269▼ 100,0%      
        

NON RECOGNISED BREEDS   XLH / XSH 

EMS code Number %   EMS code Number % 
breed registr.     breed registr.   
BOM non 8 14,5%▼   XLH 14 4,5%▲ 
LYO non 39 70,9%▲   XSH 34 10,9%▲ 
TIF non 8 14,5%▲   XLH * <XXX> 224 71,6%▲ 
TOTAL 55▲ 100,0%   XSH * <XXX> 40 12,8%▼ 
     TOTAL 312▲ 100,0% 
        
        

 


